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Harvest Service 

 
Thank you to everyone for 
attending our very special 

Harvest Service last week.  It 
was lovely to see so many 

friends and family. 
Also a huge thank you for your 

generous donations of food 
which will go to families in need 

in our local community. 
Diolch yn fawr!! 

 

 
 
 

 
 

Macmillan Coffee afternoon 
 

I am delighted to say that we 
raised a fantastic £234.35 for 
MacMillan Cancer Support. 

 
Thank you to everyone who 

made and bought cakes! 

 

 

After School Club  
Halloween Night 

 
After School Club will be holding a 

‘Halloween Night’  
on  

 
Friday 17th October 

 
Please book your place with Nia. 

 

CogUrdd 
 

The very popular CogUrdd 
competition will take place again this 

year on  
Wednesday October 15th 

 in Llanarmon. 
 

Please be reminded that pupils must 
be members of the Urdd in order to 

participate.  Parents can register their 
children on the Urdd Portal 

 
https://www.urdd.cymru/en/join/ 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parents’ Evenings 
 

The following Parents’ Evenings 
have been arranged.   

 
Dosbarth Mr Jones – 

Llanferres 
Monday October 13th and 

Tuesday 14th 
 

Dosbarth Miss Ellis and Mrs 
Davies - Llanarmon 

Monday October 20th and 
Tuesday October 21st 

 

 
 

Cymraeg yr Wythnos 
 

Mae hi’n gymylog/heulog/braf 
 

It is cloudy/sunny/fine 
 
 
 
 

 

PTFA 

Halloween Party Disco  

Thursday 23rd October at 

5pm - 6pm. 

 
Dear Parents and Family, 
 

The Halloween Party Disco will be held on 
Thursday 23rd October at 5pm - 6pm in 

Llanferres Village Hall.  
The Entrance Fee will be £2 per child to cover: 
food, drink, craft and treat. Children to wear 

their 'Best Halloween' spooky costumes. 
If there are any family members that could 
help for set-up, during the party and clear 
down that would be greatly appreciated, 
between the hours of 3:30pm - 7:00pm. 

 
Kind regards, 

 
PTFA 

 
 

 
 

Nasal Flu Vaccines 
 

Nasal flu vaccines for children 
in Reception – Year 6 will 

take place on  
Tuesday October 14th. 

 
Please ensure that you have 

returned your child’s form.  
 

 

INSET 
Friday October 24th 

 
Please note that school will 

close for pupils on  
Thursday October 23rd 

Pupils are invited to bring £1 
to wear their own clothes on 

the last day. 
 
 

Friday October 24th is a 
Training Day for teachers 

 



 

 

Dates for the Diary 
Autumn Term  

2025 
 

Here are some dates for your diary.  These are subject to change and are not 
exhaustive.  

 

13 + 14.10.25 Parents’ Evenings 

14.10.25  Nasal Flu Vaccination 

15.10.25 CogUrdd 

17.10.25 ASC Halloween Party 3.15pm – 5.30pm 

20+ 21.10.25 Parents’ Evenings 

23.10.25 School closes 

23.10.25 PTFA Halloween Party 5pm – 6pm 

24.10.25 INSET 

3.11.25 Open the Book 

10.11.25 TEMPEST  

10.11.25 Scholastic Book Fair 

11.11.25 Scholastic Book Fair 

14.11.25 Children in Need 

3.2.25 10am Theatr Clwyd Panto – Cinderella  

5.12.25 Xmas Fayre? 

10.12.25 Dress rehearsal 2pm 

11.12.25 Christmas play 6.30pm 

12.12.25 Christmas dinner – all in Llanferres 

18.12.25 Christmas parties 

19.12.25 School closes 

5.1.26 INSET 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
2025-2026 

Autumn term one 

• Starts: Monday 1 September 2025 

• Ends: Friday 24 October 2025 

• Autumn half term holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025 

Autumn term two 

• Starts: Monday 3 November 2025 

• Ends: Friday 19 December 2025 

• Christmas holiday: Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026 

Spring term one 

• Starts: Monday 5 January 2026 

• Ends: Friday 13 February 2026 

• Spring half term: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026 

Spring term two 

• Starts: Monday 23 February 2026 

• Ends: Friday 27 March 2026 

• Easter holiday: Monday 30 March 2026 to Friday 10 April 2026 

Summer term one 

• Starts: Monday 13 April 2026 

• Ends: Friday 22 May 2026 

• Early May bank holiday: Monday 4 May 2026 

• Summer half term: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026 

Summer term two 

• Starts: Monday 1 June 2026 

• Ends: Monday 20 July 2026 

 



 

 

 
 
 

Staff Training Days 
 

• 1 September 2025 

• 2 September 2025 

• 24 October 2025 

• 5 January 2026 

• 12 June 2026 

• 20 July 2026 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

You can now follow us on 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


